
 
 
 
 

 

3 Semester Graduation Trend by Award Category

Award Category Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Graduation Headcount

Baccalaureate Degree 233 1,229 1,525 2,987

Postbaccalaureate Certificate 1 13 21 35

Masters Degree 42 177 221 440

Doctoral Degree 13 23 27 63

Overall - Total 289 1,442 1,794 3,525

3 Semester Graduation Trend by College and Award Category

College Award Category Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Graduation Headcount

Arts Baccalaureate Degree 6 38 106 150

Masters Degree 1 13 20 34

Arts - Total 7 51 126 184

Business Administration Baccalaureate Degree 37 190 227 454

Masters Degree 1 52 38 91

Postbaccalaureate Certificate 1 3 0 4

Business Administration - Total 39 245 265 549

Education Baccalaureate Degree 16 110 137 263

Doctoral Degree 2 6 11 19

Masters Degree 13 24 21 58

Postbaccalaureate Certificate 0 8 16 24

Education - Total 31 148 185 364

Engineering Baccalaureate Degree 17 152 229 398

Doctoral Degree 4 3 3 10

Masters Degree 7 28 28 63

Engineering - Total 28 183 260 471

Graduate School Postbaccalaureate Certificate 0 1 2 3

Graduate School - Total 0 1 2 3

Liberal Arts Baccalaureate Degree 29 208 295 532

Doctoral Degree 3 4 8 15

Masters Degree 11 7 58 76

Postbaccalaureate Certificate 0 1 3 4

Liberal Arts - Total 43 220 364 627

Nurs & Allied Hlth Professions Baccalaureate Degree 68 320 272 660

Masters Degree 0 27 33 60

Nurs & Allied Hlth Professions - Total 68 347 305 720

Sciences Baccalaureate Degree 9 93 135 237

Doctoral Degree 4 10 5 19



 
 
 
 

 

3 Semester Graduation Trend by Award Category

3 Semester Graduation Trend by College and Award Category

College Award Category Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Graduation Headcount

Sciences Masters Degree 9 26 23 58

Sciences - Total 22 129 163 314

University College Baccalaureate Degree 51 118 124 293

University College - Total 51 118 124 293

Overall - Total 289 1,442 1,794 3,525



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Arts Architecture BS_ARCS 3 3 24 30

MARC_ARCH 0 12 12 24

Architecture - Total 3 15 36 54

Industrial 
Design

BOID_INDN 0 1 9 10

Industrial Design - Total 0 1 9 10

Interior Design BID_INDS 1 0 8 9

Interior Design - Total 1 0 8 9

Music BA_MUSC MBUS 0 3 9 12

BM_MUS JAZZ 0 0 2 2

MMED 0 1 5 6

PERF 0 2 2 4

TCOM 0 1 0 1

0 0 1 1

MM_MUS 1 1 8 10

Music - Total 1 8 27 36

Performing Arts BFA_PFAR DANC 0 1 4 5

THEA 1 5 6 12

Performing Arts - Total 1 6 10 17

Visual Arts BFA_VIAR CART 0 1 8 9

GDSG 0 0 10 10

MEJE 0 0 1 1

NMED 0 0 3 3

PHOT 0 0 2 2

PNTG 0 0 4 4

PRMG 0 0 3 3

1 20 5 26

Visual Arts - Total 1 21 36 58

Arts - Total 7 51 126 184



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Business 
Administration

Accounting BSBA_ACCT 4 28 47 79

MS_ACCT 0 3 3 6

PBC_CACC 1 0 0 1

Accounting - Total 5 31 50 86

Business 
Administration

GC_CBUS 0 3 0 3

MBA_HCA 0 5 2 7

MBA_MBA 1 44 33 78

Business Administration - Total 1 52 35 88

Economics & 
Finance

BSBA_ECON 1 5 6 12

BSBA_FNAN 6 37 34 77

BSBA_INSR 2 7 5 14

Economics & Finance - Total 9 49 45 103

Management BSBA_MGMT 16 63 76 155

BSBA_PLRM 2 7 12 21

Management - Total 18 70 88 176

Marketing & 
Hospitality

BSBA_HMGT 3 11 7 21

BSBA_MKTG 3 32 40 75

Marketing & Hospitality - Total 6 43 47 96

Business Administration - Total 39 245 265 549



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Education Counselor 
Education

MS_COUE 6 10 7 23

Counselor Education - Total 6 10 7 23

Curriculum & 
Instruction

BA_2301 0 1 0 1

BA_EDAM EDAE 0 1 0 1

EDIN 0 3 3 6

EDVO 0 1 0 1

BS_2670 0 1 0 1

BS_EDEL 0 14 25 39

BS_EDMD 0 4 4 8

BS_EDPK 0 15 23 38

BS_EDSD EDBI 0 1 0 1

EDEN 0 3 2 5

EDMA 0 1 0 1

EDSE 0 0 1 1

EDSS 0 1 4 5

0 0 1 1

MAT_SCND 0 0 2 2

MED_EDCI 0 4 5 9

PBC_EDAR 0 0 2 2

PBC_EDEI 0 0 1 1

PBC_EDEL 0 0 4 4

PBC_EDMD 0 1 5 6

PBC_EDPK 0 2 1 3

PBC_EDSD 0 5 3 8

Curriculum & Instruction - Total 0 58 86 144

Foundations & 
Leadership

EDD_EDLD EK12 2 4 7 13

HIED 0 2 4 6

MED_EDLD 5 0 0 5

Foundations & Leadership - Total 7 6 11 24

Kinesiology BS_EDAT 0 0 11 11

BS_EDKN EDEX 12 33 40 85

EDHP 2 11 7 20

EDSM 2 15 10 27

0 5 6 11

MS_KNES 2 10 7 19

Kinesiology - Total 18 74 81 173

Education - Total 31 148 185 364



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Engineering Center for 
Advanced 
CMPS

MSCE_CMPE 0 1 6 7

PHD_CMPE 1 1 0 2

Center for Advanced CMPS - Total 1 2 6 9

Chemical 
Engineering

BCHE_CHEE 2 13 32 47

Chemical Engineering - Total 2 13 32 47

Civil 
Engineering

BCIV_CIVE 0 11 13 24

Civil Engineering - Total 0 11 13 24

Electrical & 
Computer Engr

BELE_ELEE 0 14 22 36

MSCE_CMPE 0 3 0 3

Electrical & Computer Engr - Total 0 17 22 39

Engineering MSE_ENGR CHEE 1 2 4 7

CIVE 0 1 3 4

ELEE 1 1 3 5

MCHE 2 3 2 7

PETE 3 14 9 26

PHD_SYSE CHEE 1 0 0 1

CIVE 1 0 0 1

ELEE 0 0 1 1

MCHE 1 0 1 2

PETE 0 2 1 3

Engineering - Total 10 23 24 57

Industrial 
Technology

BSIT_ITEC 6 50 50 106

MS_STEC 0 3 1 4

Industrial Technology - Total 6 53 51 110

Mechanical 
Engineering

BMEC_MCHE 1 32 42 75

Mechanical Engineering - Total 1 32 42 75

Petroleum 
Engineering

BPET_PETE 8 32 70 110

Petroleum Engineering - Total 8 32 70 110

Engineering - Total 28 183 260 471



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Graduate 
School

Graduate 
School

GC_CHP 0 1 2 3

Graduate School - Total 0 1 2 3

Graduate School - Total 0 1 2 3



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Liberal Arts College of 
Liberal Arts

BA_MIA 1 6 9 16

College of Liberal Arts - Total 1 6 9 16

Communication BA_MCOM ADV 2 8 5 15

BRDC 1 3 12 16

JOUR 0 3 3 6

BA_OCOM 0 4 5 9

BA_PREL 5 27 31 63

MS_CMCN 4 2 2 8

Communication - Total 12 47 58 117

Communicative 
Disorders

BA_CODI 0 25 30 55

MS_CODI 0 0 32 32

PHD_ALSS 2 1 1 4

Communicative Disorders - Total 2 26 63 91

Criminal Justice BS_CJUS 5 28 24 57

MS_CJUS 0 0 4 4

Criminal Justice - Total 5 28 28 61

English BA_ENGL CW 0 4 9 13

FOLK 0 0 1 1

LING 1 1 0 2

LIT 1 2 7 10

PW 0 3 4 7

0 5 15 20

GC_CPW 0 0 3 3

GC_CTSL 0 1 0 1

MA_ENGL 1 1 5 7

PHD_ENGL 1 2 7 10

English - Total 4 19 51 74

History, 
Geography, & 
Phil

BA_HIST 1 6 10 17

MA_HIST 4 2 9 15

History, Geography, & Phil - Total 5 8 19 32

Modern 
Languages

BA_MODL FRFS 0 2 5 7

SPAN 1 1 2 4

MA_FREN 1 0 3 4

PHD_FS 0 1 0 1

Modern Languages - Total 2 4 10 16

Political Science BA_POLS INTR 0 2 4 6

PLAW 2 5 16 23

2 3 11 16

Political Science - Total 4 10 31 45

Psychology BS_PSYC 5 44 54 103

MS_PSYC APPL 0 1 0 1

EXP 0 1 0 1

1 0 3 4

Psychology - Total 6 46 57 109



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Liberal Arts Soci, Anth, & 
Child/Fam Stu

BA_ANTH 0 1 4 5

BA_SOCI 1 10 10 21

BS_CAFS 1 15 24 40

Soci, Anth, & Child/Fam Stu - Total 2 26 38 66

Liberal Arts - Total 43 220 364 627



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Nurs & Allied 
Hlth 
Professions

Allied Hlth 
Professions

BS_DIET 0 0 23 23

BS_HIM 0 0 21 21

BS_HSA 0 0 19 19

Allied Hlth Professions - Total 0 0 63 63

Nursing - 
Bachelors

BSN_NURS 0 57 53 110

BSN_RN2B 68 263 156 487

Nursing - Bachelors - Total 68 320 209 597

Nursing - 
Graduate

MSN_NURS FMHP 0 0 1 1

FNP 0 27 28 55

NADM 0 0 3 3

NEDU 0 0 1 1

Nursing - Graduate - Total 0 27 33 60

Nurs & Allied Hlth Professions - Total 68 347 305 720



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Sciences Biology and 
Microbiology

BS_BIOL MCBL 0 3 2 5

RESC 0 1 4 5

5 30 47 82

MS_BIOL 1 2 3 6

PHD_BIO 3 4 1 8

Biology and Microbiology - Total 9 40 57 106

Center for 
Advanced 
CMPS

MS_CMPS 5 11 8 24

PHD_CMPS 1 3 3 7

Center for Advanced CMPS - Total 6 14 11 31

Chemistry BS_CHEM 1 5 12 18

Chemistry - Total 1 5 12 18

Cognitive 
Science_

PHD_8009 0 1 0 1

Cognitive Science_ - Total 0 1 0 1

Computer 
Science

BS_CMPS CMPE 1 1 1 3

COGS 0 1 2 3

INFT 0 3 3 6

SCIC 0 1 0 1

VGDD 1 6 13 20

0 0 1 1

Computer Science - Total 2 12 20 34

Environmental 
Science

BS_ENVS CONV 0 3 2 5

DIGI 0 2 0 2

ENVQ 0 3 4 7

Environmental Science - Total 0 8 6 14

Geology BS_GEOL 0 11 12 23

MS_GEOL 0 11 11 22

Geology - Total 0 22 23 45

Informatics BS_INFX BUSI 0 7 4 11

DIGM 0 1 4 5

HLTI 0 1 3 4

IMT 0 0 1 1

SYSA 0 1 7 8

WEBD 0 0 1 1

Informatics - Total 0 10 20 30

Mathematics BS_MATH 0 10 10 20

MS_MATH 1 1 1 3

PHD_MATH 0 2 1 3

Mathematics - Total 1 13 12 26

Physics BS_PHYS 0 2 2 4

MS_PHYS 2 1 0 3

Physics - Total 2 3 2 7

Renewable 
Resources_

BS_S128 SI02 1 0 0 1

Renewable Resources_ - Total 1 0 0 1



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

Sciences BS_S128 0 1 0 1

 - Total 0 1 0 1

Sciences - Total 22 129 163 314



 
 
 
 

 

College Department Program First 
Concentration

Summer 2016 Degrees Fall 2016 Degrees Spring 2017 Degrees Total Degrees

University 
College

University 
College

BGS_GS GSAH 6 26 29 61

GSAS 18 30 33 81

GSBS 25 57 47 129

GSNS 2 2 8 12

0 3 7 10

University College - Total 51 118 124 293

University College - Total 51 118 124 293

Overall - Total 289 1,442 1,794 3,525


